

^

W.P(C)No. 527 OF 1998

ITEM No.45

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.527/1998@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

ACTION COMM.FOR IMP.OF SRIKRISHNA R.&ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for stay)

(for directions)

(for final disposal)

With

W.P(C)No.164/1999, (for prel. hearing)

SLP(C)No.1771/1999, (With appln. for urging addl. grounds)

W.P(C)No.182/2001, (for prel. hearing)

W.P(C)No.40/1999, (for prel. hearing)

W.P(C)No.542/1998 (With appln. for directions and intervention)

Date : 30/07/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,adv.

Ms. Shamama Anis, adv.

Mr. S Mehdi Imam, adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar, adv.

Dr. N A Siddiqui, adv.

Mr. Mahendra Anand, Sr. adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Goel, adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, adv.

Mr. Y H Muchhala, Sr. adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. adv.

Mr. Varun Goswami, adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, adv.

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed Syed, adv.

Ms. Neeru Vaid, adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. R N Trivedi, ASG

Mr. T C Sharma, adv.

Mr. Rajeev Nanda, adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, adv.

Ms. Seema Sapra, adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, adv.

Mr. Y H Muchhala, Sr. adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. adv.
Mr. Varun Goswami, adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, adv.

Mr. Ashok H Desai, Sr. adv.
Mr. S K Dholakia, Sr. adv.
Mr. Pallav Sisodia, adv.
Mr. S.V. Deshpande, adv.

Ms. H Wahi, adv.
Ms. Anu Sawhney, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

State of Maharashtra has filed six volumes containing Status Report along with an affidavit. Learned counsel for the petitioners/ intervenors/ applicants pray for some time to file their response to the affidavit of the State. They undertake to also file, in a tabular form, their comments to various points raised in the affidavit and the status report filed by the State of Maharashtra. Six weeks' time is granted to them to do the needful. An advance copy of the response shall be given to learned counsel for State of Maharashtra, who may file their reaction to that response within two weeks from the date of service of the affidavit. In the meanwhile, we also permit the parties to bring on record such other facts as may intervene in connection with the follow up action on Srikrishn Commission Report.

List thereafter for directions.

.SP1

(Kanchan Jain)
AR-cum-PS

(N. Moorjani)
Asstt. Registrar