

æ

W.P(C)No. 527 OF 1998
ITEM No.62

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.527/1998

ACTION COMM.FOR IMP.OF SRIKRISHNA R.&ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and transposing petitioner No.1
as respondent No. 4 and intervention) (For Final Disposal)
With

W.P(C)No.542/1998 (Human Rights Union of S. Court Lawyers sdvs.
Manohar Joshi & Ors.) (with appln.(s) for directions and intervention)
SLP(C)No.1771/1999 (Jan Sangharsh Manch vs State of Gujarat & Anr.)
(with appln.(s) for urging addl. grounds),
W.P(C)No. 40/1999 (for prel. hearing) (Lawyer's Legal Aid Committee
vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors.),
W.P(C)No.164/1999 (for prel. hearing) (Jamiat Ulema-E-Hind thro
President vs. U.O.I. & Anr.) and
W.P(C)No.182/2001 (for prel. hearing) (Shakeel Ahmad vs. Union of
India & ors.)

Date : 13/01/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

in WP 527/98 Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.
in WP 542/98 Dr. Nafis A Siddiqui, Adv.
in SLP 1771/99 Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
in WP 40/99 Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
in WP 164/99 Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.
in WP 182/01 Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Adv.
Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.

For Respondent (s)/
Applicant in inter-
vention applns.

in WP 527 & 542/98 Mr. P Parmeswaran, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Pallav Sisodia, Adv.
Mr. S S Shinde, Adv.
Mr. VN Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

...2/-

.PA

in WP 527/98

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Mr. Ujjawal Kumar Jha,
Mr. Aslam Ahmad, Mr. Ranjan Kumar Jha and
Mr. Nakul Dewan, Adv.

in SLP 1771/99

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

As prayed, the matters are adjourned for six
weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(S. KRISHNAN)
Court Master