

Z

W.P(C)No. 527 OF 1998
ITEM No.52

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.527/1998

ACTION COMM.FOR IMP.OF SRIKRISHNA R.&ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

Respondent (s)

(with appln.(s) for stay and transposing petitioner No. 1 as
respondent No. 4 and intervention) (for final disposal)

With

W.P(C)No.164/1999,
SLP(C)No.1771/1999 (with appln.(s) for urging addl. grounds),
W.P(C)No.182/2001,
W.P(C)No.40/1999 and
W.P(C)No.542/1998 (with appln.(s) for directions and intervention).

Date : 14/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

in WP 527 Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.
in WP 542 Dr. Nafis A Siddiqui, Adv.
in SLP 1771 Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
in WP 40 Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
in WP 164 Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.
in WP 182 Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.
Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.
Mr. S S Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra K Adsure, Adv.
Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.
Mr. Huzefa Ahmedi, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Kr. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Dewan, Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Nag, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

...2/-

.PA

Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Balkrishna Joshi, Adv.
Mr. S M Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
(for respondent No. 7 in WP 40)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

As prayed, six weeks' time is granted for filing
counter affidavit(s). List thereafter.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(S. KRISHNAN)
Court Master