

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 527 OF 1998

ACTION COMM.FOR IMP.OF SRIKRISHNA R.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For stay, intervention, transposing petitioner No.1 as respondent No.4
and for recalling the Court's order dated 12.9.2003)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 542 of 1998

(With appln.(s) for directions and intervention)

SLP(C) NO. 1771 of 1999

(With appln(s) for urging addl. grounds)

W.P(C) NO. 40 of 1999

W.P(C) NO. 164 of 1999

W.P(C) NO. 182 of 2001

(With appln(s) for recalling the court's order)

Date: 16/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikram Aditya Rai, Adv.

Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmedi, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Dewan, Adv.

Ms. Hansa Advani, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Nag, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Sharan, A.S.G.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For State of

Maharashtra:

Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pallav Sisodia, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Rule.

It is not necessary to issue fresh notice.

The State of Maharashtra shall file, within eight weeks, an affidavit placing on

record the upto date position. List the petitions thereafter in the regular list for hearing.

Hearing expedited.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master