

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 527 OF 1998

ACTION COMM.FOR IMP.OF SRIKRISHNA R.&ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS Respondent(s)  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DIRECTIONS)

Date: 13/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv  
intervenor Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Bhakti Pasrija Sethi,Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

Ms. Binu Tamta ,Adv

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

Mr. Anas J.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for petitioner No.1 had expired on 24.1.2012.  
Accordingly, notice was issued to the petitioner No.1 to make  
alternative arrangement for representation on 17.2.2012.

There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner No.1 nor  
any vakalatnama has been filed on his behalf.

Accordingly, the writ petition on behalf of petitioner no.  
1 is dismissed for non-prosecution.

Petitioner nos. 2 to 5 are represented by Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,  
Advocate.

List the matter before the Court.

(KUSUM SYAL)

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

SR.P.A

COURT MASTER